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Hobart High School - Boys - copied - 2/19/2026 to 2/21/2026
Hobart High School

Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Final

1 Valparaiso

10

11

12

13

1) Jack Douglas FR

3) Jakob Schroeder JR
Portage

1) Michael Rivera SR

3) Justin Yang FR
Chesterton

1) Liam Eschbach JR

3) Aadin Guzzo FR
LaPorte

1) Hugo Luna-Zetina SO

3) Roman Garay SR
Hobart

1) Jaden Cano SR

3) Lu Cohen SR
Michigan City

1) Jayce Swindell FR

3) Jaren Swindell SR
North Judson

1) Evan Kerley SR

3) Julian Kajer SO
Knox

1) Braden Kidder 3JR

3) Kody Beever SR
Final
Kankakee Valley

1) Nick Kajer 3JR

3) Lincoln Bryant SR
Calumet

1) Wade Piaskowy FR

3) Ethaniel Boyd IR
Wheeler

1) Ryan Stoner SO

3) Sam Mooney SO
Andrean

1) Justin Colon SR

3) Blake Boswell FR
Merrillville

1) Josiah Coulter SR

3) Kyrie Tang JR

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

1:42.24
Constantine Papachroni
Joseph Rojek JR

1:39.12
Gibson Kelley SR
Adam Miszewski JR

1:41.88
Wolfe Lutterman SR
Aaron Guzzo JR

1:43.39
James Quadlin SO
Carson Retseck JR

1:43.16
Evan Harness JR
Durgon Click SR

1:51.72
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Trenn Miltenberger-Bradfor

Michael Hoppe SR
1:58.79
Kash Collins SO
Ethan Peters
2:01.32
Alexander Wallsmith JR
Tannor Hoekman FR

2:01.46
Nathan Rinkenberger FR
Garrett Boer SO
2:10.15
Aleksander Sopiarz FR
Dante Nelson FR
2:09.50
Parrish SR
Doizos SO
2:16.17
Boswell SR
Martinez SR
2:14.94
William Pirtle IR
Kristian Johnson SO
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Final

Greydon Pieroni
Ian Mendoza

Henry Patterson
Daniel Vvidt

Andrew Kazmierczak
Jaden Cano

Andrew Tomory
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Shawn Boswell
Final

9 Landon Neace

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Adam Miszewski
Vijay Pillai
Hugo Luna-Zetina
Robert Maynard
Milo Jimenez
Carson Smith
Josiah Coulter

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
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Final

Vladimir Lutterman
Liam Eschbach
Aadin Guzzo

Evan Harness
Gibson Kelley
James Quadlin
Charles Patterson
Jacob Kobylarczyk
Final

Ismael De Jesus
Jaren Swindell
Pierce Kelley
Alejandro Herrera
Lincoln Bryant
Malachi Talbot
Kash Collins
Zebulun Clay

FR
FR

JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR

Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Joseph Rojek
Constantine Papachronis
Alexander Wallsmith
Carson Retseck

Carl Schiller

Justin Yang

Durgon Click

Tyler Scalf

Final

Jack Douglas

Nathan Fernandez

Trenn Miltenberger-Bradf
Dawson Sons

Julian Kajer

Ethaniel Boyd

Jayce Swindell

Garrett Boer

Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving

Finals

1
2
3

Evan Snyder
Luke Hawkins
Aiden Bailey

ANDR 1:57.24
HOBR 1:59.96
PORT 2:02.28
LAPO 2:02.38
LAPO 2:05.62
PORT 2:03.03
LAPO 2:06.05
PORT 2:08.63
MERV 2:14.67
School Prelims
CHES 2:00.70
CHES 2:01.00
CHES 2:05.67
HOBR 2:03.93
PORT 2:06.22
LAPO 2:08.32
VALP 2:08.51
VALP 2:09.81
VALP 2:16.49
MICH 2:14.94
PORT 2:16.91
PORT 2:18.75

KV 2:20.69
LAPO 2:29.84
NJUD 2:29.40
HOBR 2:36.24
School Prelims
VALP 21.34
VALP 22.23
KNOX 22.00
LAPO 21.97
CHES 22.28
PORT 22.27
HOBR 22.34
CHES 22.91
VALP 22.93
CHES 23.80
MICH 23.67
PORT 24.33
NJUD 24.41
CALU 25.04
MICH 23.83

KV 24.41
School Semis
VALP 289.20
CHES 274.95
HOBR 271.15
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10
11
12
13

Braiden Huff
Callum McKiddy
Evan Wold

Michael Hoppe
Sargio Canarini V
Devon Thomas
Maximus Wilson
Alexander Moreland
Austin Nugent
Zacharias Williams

SO
FR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
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Final

Jakob Schroeder
Greydon Pieroni
Tyler Scalf
Justin Yang
Patrick Mulchay
Dominic Muryasz
Jaren Swindell
Charles Patterson
Final

Lincoln Bryant
Vijay Pillai

Lu Cohen

Julian Kajer
Garrett Boer
Dorian Lindsay
Bryce Kovalcin
Kody Beever

SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

RRRRRRRR
®
=
®
O

RFRRRRRRPR
o
N
=
N

1T ooNOUVTD WNER

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Final

Constantine Papachronis

Carl Schiller

Alexander Wallsmith

Carson Retseck
Durgon Click
Roman Garay
Michael Rivera
Ezrah Walsh
Final

Aaron Guzzo
Ismael De Jesus
Shawn Boswell
Spencer Hon
Adam Miszewski
Andrew Tomory

JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR

Trenn Miltenberger-Bradf SR

Landon Neace

SO

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

A -
1
2
3

Final

Henrik Calhoun
Ian Mendoza
Henry Patterson
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Wolfe Lutterman
Daniel vidt
Andrew Kazmierczak
Evan Harness

Milo Jimenez

Final

Malachi Talbot
Carson Smith
Alexander Sulski
Kobie Roark

Kayden Fogus
Aleksander Sopiarz
David Tirado

Jerry Theodorakos

SR
FR
JR
JR
SR

SR
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

10

11

12

13

Final
Chesterton

1) Tyler Scalf SR

3) Greydon Pieroni SO
Portage

1) Michael Rivera SR

3) Gibson Kelley SR
Valparaiso

1) Jack Douglas FR

3) Ismael De Jesus JR
Michigan City

1) Jayce Swindell FR

3) Michael Hoppe SR
Hobart

1) David Tirado SO

3) Zebulun Clay IR
Kankakee Valley

1) Lincoln Bryant SR

3) Sargio Canarini V SR
LaPorte

1) Malachi Talbot SR

3) Vijay Pillai SO
Knox

1) Alexander Wallsmith JR

3) Kody Beever SR
Final
Calumet

1) Ethaniel Boyd JR

3) Aleksander Sopiarz FR
North Judson

1) Nevan Reading SO

3) Kayden Fogus JR
Merrillville

1) Kristian Johnson SO

3) Josiah Coulter SR
Wheeler

1) Randy Johnson SR

3) Titus Parrish SR
Andrean

1) Mateo Martinez SR

3) Blake Boswell FR

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

4:48.75 4:50.56
4:54.65 4:51.19
4:55.07 4:57.12
5:06.97 5:08.08
5:37.88 5:43.86
5:39.97 5:33.66
5:39.61 5:36.99
5:47.46 5:47.75
6:02.13 5:48.65
6:19.77 6:20.44
6:32.39 6:21.52
6:29.28 6:25.90
6:36.30 6:30.65
Prelims Finals
1:32.00 1:29.47
Aaron Guzzo JR
Carl Schiller SO
1:36.76 1:30.96
Adam Miszewski IR
Justin Yang FR
1:39.31 1:31.90
Dominic Muryasz JR
Ian Mendoza FR
1:38.76 1:37.70
Trenn Miltenberger-Bradfor SR
Jaren Swindell SR
1:43.56 1:39.98
Gabriel Mendez FR
Landon Neace SO
1:41.04 1:41.40
Nick Kajer 3JR
Garrett Boer SO
1:43.46 1:42.45
Noah Waak FR
Milo Jimenez SR
1:49.43 1:47.30
Tannor Hoekman FR
Braden Kidder JR
1:50.41 1:49.33
Wade Piaskowy FR
Dante Nelson FR
1:51.84 1:51.33
Cole DeSabatine SO
Ashton Maul SO
2:01.97 1:56.67
Andrew Jordan FR
Kyrie Tang JR
2:00.10 1:56.88
Karam Kaakaji SR
Ayden Johnson SR
1:59.54 1:58.52

Justin Colon SR
Shawn Boswell SR
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Final

Jakob Schroeder
Jack Douglas
Aaron Guzzo
Roman Garay
Henrik Calhoun
Michael Rivera
Liam Eschbach
Jaden Cano
Final

Patrick Mulchay
Hugo Luna-Zetina
Ethaniel Boyd
Noah Waak

Kody Beever
Kobie Roark
Braden Kidder
Robert Maynard

JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR

FR
SO
JR
FR
SR
SR
JR
SR

VALP
VALP
CHES
LAPO
VALP
PORT
CHES
HOBR

CHES
LAPO
CALU
LAPO
KNOX
PORT
KNOX
PORT

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

55.
54.72
55.53
53.48
56.15
54.59
55.10
59.18

o7

51.
53.
53.
53.
54.
54.
54.
59.

58.

58.
1:03.
1:05.
1:09.
1:10.
1:11.

38
19
51
60
09
37
48
33

QW I ONOOTUVTA, WNE I

=

11
12
13
14
15
16

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Final

Joseph Rojek
Gibson Kelley
Vladimir Lutterman
Aadin Guzzo

Wolfe Lutterman
Dominic Muryasz
James Quadlin
Jacob Kobylarczyk
Final

Pierce Kelley
Alejandro Herrera
Zebulun Clay
Karter Griffin

Lu Cohen

Ben Gutwein

Nathan Rinkenberger
Cole DeSabatine

SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SO
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Final

1 Valparaiso
1) Constantine Papachronis JR

3) Jakob Schroeder IR
Chesterton

1) Tyler Scalf SR

3) Liam Eschbach JR
Hobart

1) Landon Neace SO

3) Jaden Cano SR
LaPorte

1) Carson Retseck JR

3) Hugo Luna-Zetina SO
Portage

1) Robert Maynard SR

3) Pierce Kelley SO
North Judson

1) Julian Kajer SO

3) Kash Collins SO

3:33.59
Ian Mendoza FR
Joseph Rojek JR

3:20.11
Greydon Pieroni SO
Carl Schiller SO

3:34.04
Evan Harness JR
Durgon Click SR

3:26.34
Roman Garay SR
James Quadlin SO

3:46.88
Spencer Hon SR
Dawson Sons SR

3:54.62
Evan Kerley SR
Ethan Peters

.94

.05

.06

.66

.71

34
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30
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7 Kankakee Valley
1) Leighton Frew FR
3) Zachary Patton SR
8 Wheeler
1) Randy 3Johnson SR
3) Andrew Camp SO
B - Final
9 Calumet
1) Dante Nelson FR
3) Aleksander Sopiarz FR
10 Merrillville
1) Josiah Coulter SR
3) Kristian Johnson SO

2)
4)

2)
4)
2)
4)

2)
4)

4:36.89
Grant Duttlinger SO
Nathan Rinkenberger FR

4:12.46

4:30.82 4:14.34
Max Claussen JR
Ayden Johnson SR

4:37.28 4:29.42
Stuart Davis FR
Wade Piaskowy FR

4:38.96 4:29.76

Andrew Jordan FR
Kyrie Tang JR

24

22

18

14



